MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

AB JETS

AERO CHARTER, INC.
AERO TECH

AIR CARGO CARRIERS, |
AIR PARTNERS CORP
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.
ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.
AMERICAN AIR CHARTEF
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC
AMERICAN JET INTERNA
AMERIFLIGHT
APERTURE AVIATION
ATTITUDE AIRLLC
AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.
BREEZE AIRWAYS
CHARTRIGHT AIR LICEN¢
CHEVRON

CORPORATE AIR TRAVEI
CREAM CITY

CSA AIR, INC.

DELTA AIR LINES, INC.
DELTA PRIVATE JETS
DHL NETWORK OPERATI
ELAN EXPRESS
EMPYREAL JET
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR
FLYEXCLUSIVE

FORE FLIGHT

FREEDOM AIR

FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT
GAMA CHARTERS INC.
GLOBAL CROSSING AIRL
HOP_A_JET WORLDWIDE
JET EDGE INTERNATION.
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI
JETT AIRCRAFT
JOURNEY AVIATION
JUSTICE AIR, INC

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

O O 0O o oo

7,132

36,861

O O 0O 000000 oo

~
w
@
)
o

O 0O 0000000000 o

o
)]
w
=

o

o O O o

7,558

0
0
0

DEP

O O O O oo

7,166

37,828

O OO OO0 O oo o o

73,752

O O OO 0000 O0oO oo oo

6,934

o O O o o

7,828
0
0
0

TOTAL

O O o0 o oo

14,298

74,689

O OO OO0 Oo0OOoO o oo

147,597

O O O OO0 0000 OO OoO o o

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY DATA - August 2023

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 1
0.00% 35
0.00% 0
0.00% 1
2.59% 47
0.00% 1

13.51% 428
0.00% 2
0.00% 23
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 58
0.00% 161

26.71% 676
0.00% 3
0.00% 23
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 8
0.00% 87
0.00% 11
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 69
0.00% 3
0.00% 64
0.00% 8
2.44% 43
0.00% 3
0.00% 7
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 15
2.78% 62
0.00% 1
0.00% 4
0.00% 1

INT'L

O OO OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0OO0O0O00O0O0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOoOOo

OLTS

O OO OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0OO0O0O00O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOoOOo

ISCREENED
0

0
0
0
0
0
7,132

36,861

O OO OO OO oo o o

~
w
©
a
[$)]

O O OO 0000 O0oO oo oo

(2]
[$)]
w
=

f

o O O o o

7,558

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
19,500 0.01%
0 0.00%
8,818 0.00%
902,524 0.25%
0 0.00%
19,500 0.01%
6,917,300 1.93%
21,700 0.01%
42,455,404 11.83%
33,900 0.01%
370,300 0.10%
75,300 0.02%
18,700 0.01%
27,100 0.01%
194,006 0.05%
48,950 0.01%
83,500 0.02%
27,000 0.01%
602,340 0.17%
1,368,500 0.38%
82,225,933 22.91%
47,100 0.01%
3,104,986 0.87%
300,000 0.08%
23,350 0.01%
382,050 0.11%
25,275,000 7.04%
221,450 0.06%
19,840 0.01%
5,360 0.00%
1,306,098 0.36%
145,500 0.04%
697,600 0.19%
206,352 0.06%
6,788,920 1.89%
114,000 0.03%
112,400 0.03%
142,198 0.04%
19,500 0.01%
705,400 0.20%
7,874,000 2.19%
19,200 0.01%
264,000 0.07%
34,500 0.01%

ENP

O OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0O0D0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OOO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOo

MAIL
DEP

O OO 0000000000000 O0OOoOOoOOo

16,469

O OO0 0000000000000 0O0OO0O0OOoOOoOOo

TOTAL

O OO 0000000000000 O0OOoOOoOOo

16,469

O OO0 0000000000000 0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

ENP

O O O O oo

2,277

4,378

4,484

O O O O O O o o

192,029
13,959

0

342,251

0

0

0
2,942,237

o O O O o o

114,748

O OO OO0 oo oo

FREIGHT
DEP

O O oo oo

8,930

7,427

16,061

O OO OoOoo oo

81,465
18,097

0

579,422

0

0

0
3,645,531

O O O o oo

56,756

O O OO OO0 oo oo

TOTAL

O O O O oo

11,207

11,805

20,545

O O O O O O o o

273,494
32,056

0

921,673
0

0

0
6,587,768

o O O o o o

-
~
-
o
o
S

O OO OO0 oo oo



MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/
LJ AVIATION, INC.
MALONE AIRCHARTER
MAXAIR

MIDAMERICA JET, INC.
MOUNTAIN AVIATION, INt
NETJETS EUROPE
NICHOLAS AIR

NORTH COUNTRY AVIAT
NORTHERN ILLINOIS FLI¢
NORTHERN JET MANAGE
PANORAMA FIXED WING
PITTSBURGH JET CENTE
PRIESTER AVIATION, LL(C
PRO AIRE CARGO & CON
RED WING AEROPLANE (
REYNOLDS JET MANAGE
RISE TO THE CHALLENG
ROYAL AIR

SC AVIATION
SILVERHAWK AVIATION,
SKY QUEST

SKYWARD AVIATION
SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT
SOLAIRUS AVIATION
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C
SPIRIT AIRLINES

STA JETS

SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES
TALON AIR, INC.
TRIDENT AIRCRAFT
UNITED AIRLINES, INC.
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC
USAC AIRWAYS
VERIJET

VICTORY AIR

WEST JET

XOJET

TOTAL

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

O O 0000000 0000000000000 oo o

97,079
8,874

1,705

37,623

O O 0O o oo

277,208

DEP

O O O OO 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

93,778
9,136

1,793

37,247

O O O O oo

275,462

TOTAL

O OO0 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

190,857
18,010
0

3,498

0

0
74,870

O OO0 o oo

552,670

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY DATA - August 2023

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 4
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 4
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 24
0.00% 1
0.00% 3
0.00% 1
0.00% 55
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 18
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 16
0.00% 1

34.53% 752
3.26% 59
0.00% 1
0.63% 14
0.00% 2
0.00% 1

13.55% 473
0.00% 23
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1"
0.00% 1
0.00% 3

100.00% 3,350

INT'L

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0ODO0ODOOLOOOOOOOOOoOOoO

OLTS

O O O OO 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOo o

N
w
w
o

O OO O 00O O0OO0oOOoOOoOOoo

2,330

ISCREENED

o

O O O OO0 0000000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

95,924
8,874

1,705

37,623

O O O O o o

276,053

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
76,800 0.02%
18,700 0.01%
12,750 0.00%
58,730 0.02%
16,865 0.00%
63,600 0.02%
78,600 0.02%
16,865 0.00%
12,500 0.00%
23,350 0.01%
500,300 0.14%
9,920 0.00%
38,250 0.01%
78,600 0.02%
482,400 0.13%
30,400 0.01%
54,200 0.02%
18,700 0.01%
15,300 0.00%
472,700 0.13%
18,700 0.01%
66,000 0.02%
19,200 0.01%
752,000 0.21%
15,500 0.00%
104,391,000 29.09%
8,610,810 2.40%
75,300 0.02%
2,048,200 0.57%
99,500 0.03%
21,700 0.01%
45,371,071 12.64%
11,304,500 3.15%
40,786 0.01%
5,550 0.00%
480,161 0.13%
129,200 0.04%
95,400 0.03%
358,853,187 | 100.00%

ENP

O OO O 0000000000000 O0O0O0OO00O0O0O0OO0OO0ODO0ODOLOOLOOOOLOOOOOOOOoO

MAIL
DEP

O OO0 0000000000000 O000O0O000O0OO00O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOo

16,469

TOTAL

O OO0 0000000000000 O000O0O000O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOo

16,469

ENP

31,61

O O O OO 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOo o

57,820

O O O o o o

1,608,596

o O O O o

5,314,389

FREIGHT
DEP

26,91

OO 00000000 NODODOOOOOOOOOoOOoOOoOOo

71,670

O O O o oo

1,951,430

0
0
0
0
0

6,463,706

TOTAL

O O O OO 00000 oo Oo o

[¢)]
oo
a
N
<

O O O O OO0 oo o o

-
N
©
»
©
S

O O O o o o

3,560,026

o O O O o

11,778,095



