

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - August 2023

	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT		MAIL			FREIGHT		
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
AB JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AERO CHARTER, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AERO TECH	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	8,818	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR CARGO CARRIERS, I	0	0	0	0.00%	35	0	0	0	902,524	0.25%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR PARTNERS CORP	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.	7,132	7,166	14,298	2.59%	47	0	0	7,132	6,917,300	1.93%	0	0	0	2,277	8,930	11,207
AMERICAN AIR CHARTEF	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	21,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC	36,861	37,828	74,689	13.51%	428	0	0	36,861	42,455,404	11.83%	0	0	0	4,378	7,427	11,805
AMERICAN JET INTERNA	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	33,900	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AMERIFLIGHT	0	0	0	0.00%	23	0	0	0	370,300	0.10%	0	0	0	4,484	16,061	20,545
APERTURE AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	75,300	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ATTITUDE AIR LLC	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,100	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
BREEZE AIRWAYS	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	194,006	0.05%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CHARTRIGHT AIR LICENS	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	48,950	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CHEVRON	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	83,500	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CORPORATE AIR TRAVE	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	27,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CREAM CITY	0	0	0	0.00%	58	0	0	0	602,340	0.17%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CSA AIR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	161	0	0	0	1,368,500	0.38%	0	0	0	192,029	81,465	273,494
DELTA AIR LINES, INC.	73,845	73,752	147,597	26.71%	676	0	0	73,845	82,225,933	22.91%	0	16,469	16,469	13,959	18,097	32,056
DELTA PRIVATE JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	47,100	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
DHL NETWORK OPERATI	0	0	0	0.00%	23	0	0	0	3,104,986	0.87%	0	0	0	342,251	579,422	921,673
ELAN EXPRESS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	300,000	0.08%	0	0	0	0	0	0
EMPYREAL JET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	8	0	0	0	382,050	0.11%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR	0	0	0	0.00%	87	0	0	0	25,275,000	7.04%	0	0	0	2,942,237	3,645,531	6,587,768
FLYEXCLUSIVE	0	0	0	0.00%	11	0	0	0	221,450	0.06%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FORE FLIGHT	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	19,840	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREEDOM AIR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	5,360	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	69	0	0	0	1,306,098	0.36%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	145,500	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	64 8	0	0	0	697,600	0.19%	0	0	0	0	0	-
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0.504	•	-	0.00%		0	0	0	206,352	0.06%	0	0	0	114,748	56,756	171,504
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC	6,531	6,934	13,465	2.44%	43	0	0	6,531	6,788,920	1.89%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAMA CHARTERS INC	0	•	0	0.00%	3		0	0	114,000	0.03%	0	0	0	0	_	0
GAMA CHARTERS INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	7	0	0	0	112,400	0.03%	0	0	ŭ	0	0	-
GLOBAL CROSSING AIRL	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	142,198	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
HOP_A_JET WORLDWIDE	v	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	,	0	0	0
JET EDGE INTERNATION	7.550	7 929	0	0.00%	15	0	0	7.550	705,400	0.20%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI JETT AIRCRAFT	7,558 0	7,828	15,386	2.78%	62	0	0	7,558	7,874,000	2.19%	0	0	,	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0.00%	1		0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0		-
JOURNEY AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	264,000	0.07%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JUSTICE AIR, INC	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	34,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
			I	I	ı l			I		I	[ļ ļ			I	

Data subject to change due to adjustments.



MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - August 2023

	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT			MAIL		FREIGHT		
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	76,800	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
LJ AVIATION, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MALONE AIRCHARTER	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	12,750	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MAXAIR	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	58,730	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MIDAMERICA JET, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	16,865	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MOUNTAIN AVIATION, IN	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	63,600	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NETJETS EUROPE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	78,600	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NICHOLAS AIR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	16,865	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTH COUNTRY AVIAT	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	12,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN ILLINOIS FLIC	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	24	0	0	0	500,300	0.14%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PANORAMA FIXED WING	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	9,920	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PITTSBURGH JET CENTE	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	38,250	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRIESTER AVIATION, LLC	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	78,600	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRO AIRE CARGO & CON	0	0	0	0.00%	55	0	0	0	482,400	0.13%	0	0	0	31,610	26,917	58,527
RED WING AEROPLANE (0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	30,400	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
REYNOLDS JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	54,200	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
RISE TO THE CHALLENG	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROYAL AIR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,300	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SC AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	18	0	0	0	472,700	0.13%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SILVERHAWK AVIATION,	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	18,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKY QUEST	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKYWARD AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT	0	0	0	0.00%	16	0	0	0	752,000	0.21%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOLAIRUS AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C	97,079	93,778	190,857	34.53%	752	0	2,330	95,924	104,391,000	29.09%	0	0	0	57,820	71,670	129,490
SPIRIT AIRLINES	8,874	9,136	18,010	3.26%	59	0	0	8,874	8,610,810	2.40%	0	0	0	0	0	0
STA JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	75,300	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES	1,705	1,793	3,498	0.63%	14	0	0	1,705	2,048,200	0.57%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TALON AIR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	99,500	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TRIDENT AIRCRAFT	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	21,700	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED AIRLINES, INC.	37,623	37,247	74,870	13.55%	473	0	0	37,623	45,371,071	12.64%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC	0	0	0	0.00%	23	0	0	0	11,304,500	3.15%	0	0	0	1,608,596	1,951,430	3,560,026
USAC AIRWAYS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	40,786	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
VERIJET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	5,550	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
VICTORY AIR	0	0	0	0.00%	11	0	0	0	480,161	0.13%	0	0	0	0	0	0
WEST JET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	129,200	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
XOJET	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	95,400	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	277,208	275,462	552,670	100.00%	3,350	0	2,330	276,053	358,853,187	100.00%	0	16,469	16,469	5,314,389	6,463,706	11,778,095